#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOSCH REXROTH ELECTRIC DRIVES & CONTROLS GMBH		I10/05/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bosch Rexroth AG	
Street Address:	Zum Eisengiesser 1	
City:	97816 Lohr am Rhein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2905577	INDRADRIVE
Registration Number:	2909551	INDRALOGIC
Registration Number:	2902709	INDRAMOTION

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)509-9559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125095050

Email: trademarks@wg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5152-287

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thilo C. Agthe

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0088

77cc067 00.064 40

900177403

Address Line 2: Wuersch & Gering	ss Line 2: Wuersch & Gering LLP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thilo C. Agthe		
Signature:	/Thilo C. Agthe/		
Date:	11/15/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_IndraMotion_Logic_Drive#page1.tif source=Assignment_IndraMotion_Logic_Drive#page2.tif source=Assignment_IndraMotion_Logic_Drive#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0089

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, Bosch Rexroth Electric Drives & Controls GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at Bürgermeister-Dr. Nebel-Str. 2, 97816 Lohr am Main, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark(s) (the "Mark(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark(s) is/are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration and Serial Number(s) and date(s) of registration or application, as shown on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, <u>Bosch Rexroth AG</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at <u>Zum Eisengießer 1, 97816 Lohr am Main, Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark(s) and the registration(s)/application(s) thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registration(s) and application(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

#### [ASSIGNOR]

Dated: 15. At last	By: Name: Dr. Bernd Jose Schäfer Title: Executive Vice President Engineering and Manufacturing  By: Name: Michael Fiks Title: Executive Vice President Finance and Controlling
STATE OF  CITY OF  On this day of a cknowledged that he/she signed it as her own:	, 2010, before me appeared the above-known to me, who signed this instrument, and free act and deed and with authority to do so.
Notary Public	

CAN LONG

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0090

# SCHEDULE A Registered Mark(s).

Mark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration	Goods/Services
IndraDrive	2905577	30-Nov-2004	
IndraLogic	2909551	14-Dec-2004	
IndraMotion	2902709	16-Nov-2004	
***************************************			
***************************************			
		***	

## Pending Application(s).

Mark	Serial. No.	Date of Application	Goods/Services
******************************			

#### FileNo. 1927 A/2010

I hereby certify, that the above signatures have been executed before me by

- Mr. Dr. Bernd Josef Schäfer, born on 14th of March 1963,
   with business address at 97816 Lohr a.Main, Bürgermeister-Dr.-Nebel-Straße 2,
- Mr. Michael Fiks, born on 26th of June 1963,
   with business address at 97816 Lohr a.Main, Bürgermeister-Dr.-Nebel-Straße 2,

acting on behalf of Bosch Rexroth Electric Drives and Controls GmbH with the registered office at Lohr a.Main,

they personally known to me.

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

Lohr Main, the 5th of October 2010

Dr. Sebastian Apfelbaum notary public at Lohr a.Main

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0092